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RESOLUTION NO. 47-2003 

******************* 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADOPTION OF 
TEMPORARY APPROPRIATIONS FOR YEAR 2004 

WHEREAS, the Board of Township Trustees is required to pass a temporary or permanent 
Appropriations resolution for year 2004 on or before January 1,2004; and, 

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees finds it necessary to adopt Resolution 47-2003 for 
Temporary Appropriations for the first quarter of 2004 and will adopt a subsequent resolution, 
pursuant to statutory requirements, for Permanent Appropriations for 2004. 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the West Chester Township Board of 
Trustees does hereby agree to: 

Section 1. Authorize the Township Clerk to prepare a schedule of Temporary Appropriations 
for the first quarter of 2004, as follows, and submit it to the Butler County Budget Commission. 

General Fund 

Administration 

Planning and Zoning 

Communications, Information, and Technology 

Economic Development 

Services Department 

Street Lighting 

Transfers - Out 

Total General Fund 

Cable Center Fund 

Motor Vehicle License Tax Fund 

Gasoline Tax Fund 

Road and Bridge Fund 

Cemetery Fund 

Parks and Recreation Fund 

Police District Fund 

Fire District Fund 

VCB Tax Increment Equivalent Fund 

747 Tax Increment Equivalent Fund 

Drug Law Enforcement Fund 

Township Motor Vehicle License Tax Fund 

Enforcement and Education 

Law Enforcement Block Grant Fund 
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$ 1,000,000.00 

200,000.00 

130,000.00 

60,000.00 

140,000.00 

20,000.00 

50,000.00 

$ 1,600,000.00 

$ 100,000.00 

15,000.00 

10,000.00 

315,000.00 

60,000.00 

100,000.00 

3,000,000.00 

2, I 00,000.00 

2, I 00,000.00 

900,000.00 

5,000.00 

305,000.00 

500.00 

11,215.00 



UCB TIF Capital Projects Fund 

747 TIF Capital Projects Fund 

Lighting Assessment Fund 

Cemetery Bequest Fund 

Park Trust Fund 

Firing Range Fund 

UCB TIF Debt Service Fund 

747 TIF Debt Service Fund 

Total Temporary Appropriations $ 

3,000,000.00 

700,000.00 

63,000.00 

1,000.00 

1,000.00 

500.00 

0.00 

0.00 

14,387,215.00 

Adopted the __ 1,-,6'-'.t",h __ day of ___ --'D=ec'-'e"-'n-"'lb"'e"-/' ___ ~, 2003 

~ 
{!~~ 

ATTEST: 

Clattu'<4 lvd{; L/~ 
Patricia Williams, Township Clerk 

STOFORM: -
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Yv 
~ 

r 
YeslNo 

~ YeslNo 



CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION 

.....:::D~e.::.ce::.:m=be::.:r--=2:!.,~2:.:0.::.0.::.3 _ _ _ ___ _ __ First Reading 
Date 

___ ___ ___ ___ _____ Emergency Reading 
Dale 

December 16, 2003 Second Reading 
Date 

.....:::D:.::e.::.c.::.em=b.::.e~r .:::2.:::2,-" 2~0::.:0:::3::...:::Jo::.:u:::r.::n.::.a~1 N=e~w:.::s:.......-___ First Publication 
Date and Newspaper (After Approval) 

December 25, 2003 Pulse Journal 

_D=e:::::ce:::m!:b~e:::r~2:.:92-' :::.2.::.0.::.03~J o~u:::r.::n.::.al:...;N~ew=s ___ Second Publ ication 
Date and Newspaper (After Approval) 

January 1,2004 Pulse Journal 

~~ 7JJ~~ ,?[% i Certificate of Publication 
Clerk Signature & Date 
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