RESOLUTION NO. 47-2003

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADOPTION OF TEMPORARY APPROPRIATIONS FOR YEAR 2004

WHEREAS, the Board of Township Trustees is required to pass a temporary or permanent Appropriations resolution for year 2004 on or before January 1, 2004; and,

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees finds it necessary to adopt Resolution 47-2003 for Temporary Appropriations for the first quarter of 2004 and will adopt a subsequent resolution, pursuant to statutory requirements, for Permanent Appropriations for 2004.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the West Chester Township Board of Trustees does hereby agree to:

Section 1. Authorize the Township Clerk to prepare a schedule of Temporary Appropriations for the first quarter of 2004, as follows, and submit it to the Butler County Budget Commission.

General Fund	
Administration	\$ 1,000,000.00
Planning and Zoning	200,000.00
Communications, Information, and Technology	130,000.00
Economic Development	60,000.00
Services Department	140,000.00
Street Lighting	20,000.00
Transfers – Out	 50,000.00
Total General Fund	\$ 1,600,000.00
Cable Center Fund	\$ 100,000.00
Motor Vehicle License Tax Fund	15,000.00
Gasoline Tax Fund	10,000.00
Road and Bridge Fund	315,000.00
Cemetery Fund	60,000.00
Parks and Recreation Fund	100,000.00
Police District Fund	3,000,000.00
Fire District Fund	2,100,000.00
UCB Tax Increment Equivalent Fund	2,100,000.00
747 Tax Increment Equivalent Fund	900,000.00
Drug Law Enforcement Fund	5,000.00
Township Motor Vehicle License Tax Fund	305,000.00
Enforcement and Education	500.00
Law Enforcement Block Grant Fund	11,215.00
the state of the s	

Page 1 of 2 (RES: 47-03)

Total Temporary Appropriations	\$ 14,387,215.00
747 TIF Debt Service Fund	0.00
UCB TIF Debt Service Fund	0.00
Firing Range Fund	500.00
Park Trust Fund	1,000.00
Cemetery Bequest Fund	1,000.00
Lighting Assessment Fund	63,000.00
747 TIF Capital Projects Fund	700,000.00
UCB TIF Capital Projects Fund	3,000,000.00

Adopted the 16th day of December, 2003

David Tacosik Yes/No.

Catherine Stoker Yes/No.

Lose Alvarez Yes/No.

ATTEST:

Satricia Williams
Patricia Williams, Township Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Donald L. Crain, Law Director

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

December 2, 2003	First Reading	
Date		
	Emergency Reading	
Date		
December 16, 2003	Second Reading	
Date		
December 22, 2003 Journal News	First Publication	
Date and Newspaper	(After Approval)	
December 25, 2003 Pulse Journal	A.	
December 29, 2003 Journal News	Second Publication	
Date and Newspaper	(After Approval)	
January 1, 2004 Pulse Journal	-	
Patricia Williams, Mio 104	Certificate of Publication	
Clerk Signature & Date		